Planning & Building Agency
Building Safety Division

20 Civic Center P g ;
e TENANT IMPROVEMENT
Santa Ana, CA 92702 PLAN CHECK COMINMENTS

{714} 647-5800
worw.santa-ana.org

PLAN CHECK NO: 10174450
PROJECT ADDRESS: "2800 N Main St Unith 1040 ”
PLAN CHECK ENGINEER:  Mazari, Zac | TEL: 714  047-5831
FAX: 714  647-5807
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: 11 B, SPK
OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION(S): 42 |
PLAN GHECK DATES: REMARKS/RECHECK ITEMS:
APPLICATION 2232012 .
INITIAL REVIEW opolz o
EXPIRATION yaizoz |
RECHECKS: | PROJECT APPLICANT CONTACT PERSON:
2. Nick Adachi
3 ........... } TEL: (949)455-1144
Eax:  (949)472-8066
VALUATION: $30 000.00 EMAIL: naa@mckadachl.com

APPLICABLE CODE: 2010 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE {CBC) WITH
CITY OF SANTA ANA AMENDMENTS

ARCHITELT RESPANSE [N RED , CHANGES oN THE FrRAWING SHow K AS A@;

1. All items noted on this plan check report must be addressed. If you fesl that an fem is not \ )\
applicable to your project, note “N/A” and discuss the reason with the plan checker. b

2. Please indicate the sheet number and detail to the right of each correction, or note the numberonthe |
plans where the correction is made. Resubmit marked original, calculations and this correction shest. 1
A separate sheet for response may be used.

3. Resubmit 4 corrected sets of plans.

4. Meetings between the project applicant/designer and the plan reviewer shall be by appoiniment oniy
Please call (714) 847-5831 for an appointment.

foéfiéﬂwz.;. e

5. Please return marked up set of drawings with comections.
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. Indicate total occupant load of outdoor patio on the drawings. SHT. A2 FMDR be\h’

Page 20f3

This review does not include mechanical, plumbing, fire sprinkier system, or electrical work. Separate
plans, applications, fees, plan checks, and permits are required for mechanical, plumbing, fire sprink
systems, and electrical work. Cali 647-5800 for information.

The applicant shall obtain clearances/approvals for the following prior to building permit issuance;

]

Planning Division approval on the corractedffinal set of drawings (847-5804.) Previously approved plans
should be submitied to expedite the process.

Fire Department approval on the correctedfiinal sets of drawings (847-5839 or 647-5700)

Police Department approval on the correctedffinal set of drawings (647-5840)

- Public Works Agency approval (647-5038)

- Proof of Worker's Compensation Insurance shall be required at the time of permitissuance

Piease clarify if sign is part of this permit. Apply for separate permit including Plannmg Department

approval. PREPAIRED /\TFP/.IMﬁﬁM :

Structural drawing/details are required to be signed by engineer. él&})ﬁo‘?

Reference Detaill #8 of sheet A-3 Provide specifications for TREX. Type H-B requires Non-combustible
constiuction. N/A PER PHONE cMV%ﬁT o

Please note on the drawings that all expansion bolts require special inspection. SHT, A-L.0 Sralc, NoTES

Provide typical section view detail of all new partitions and ceilings showing:

- Note gauge and icg,ammh Regmr? number and instlistion/cansirusion requirsmedis for metst framing

members. PR o P f
" FETE s beto sroic v GRTETG IEUAS

Provide on the drawings a complete Gate/ door schedule, showing: APDED GATE DET,
S/A-2

- Hardware complying with exiting and disabled accessibility requirements (CBC Sections 1008.1.8 and
1133B.2.5)

Panic hardware shall comply with CBC Section 1008.1.8. Panic hardware shall be provided as '7
required by CBC Section(s): S

= An Occupanecy with an occugant count> 50, 'CBC section 1008.1.8.3. R
- By the Fire Department dz?’/ﬁ °2

GrLNGS PR,
INFoO,

1 NOTES
M B VR 2

CBC Section 1133B.2.5, Note on the drawings: "Maximum effort to operate doors shall not exceed 5
pounds for exterior Gate/doors and interior doors, such pull or push effort being applied at right angles
to hinged doors and at the center place of sliding or folding doors.
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CBC Section 11278.3, All building entrances that are accessible to and usable by persons with
disabilities shall be identified with a least one standard sign and with an addﬂional directional signs, as
required, to be visible {o persons along approaching pedestrian ways. sHTA-Lo /M(,Egg,

NoTE

Tactile exit signs shall be required at the following locations:

- Each exit access dogr from an interdor room or ares 10 a corridor or hafiway, which is raquired to have g wisual E
exit sign, shall be identified by a tactile axit sign with the words “EXIT ROUTE" W*’éﬁ 1.0 ;ﬁy wis N 8TES

3 _#4

Glass shall be firmly supperted on all four edges. Show on the drawings how compliance shall be
made with CBC Section 2404. For glass not firmly supported on all four edges, design shall be
submitied to the building official for approval. Submit structural calculations for design and jusziﬁt:,ﬁixrm

YES , S UppaTED ALL

,% ~« éspﬁ ped
Gate/ doors, which are part of a required means of egress, shall conform to the following: "‘5,-

. NOTES [~2
- They must remain secured in the full open position during the period of occupancy by the general public. 5‘7 A -9

- Doors { Gates shall not be brought o the closed position when there are more than 10 persons ocoupying
spaces served by a single exit or 50 persons coccupying spaces served by more than one exit.

- The doors / Gate shall be openable from within without the use of any special knowledge or effort when the ,J
gpace is occupied. 7

peTE SigN HESGHT HAS geer LlowEreEp PER

REQUEST oF FPLANNING DEPT.  FY.I



JOB NGO 1122398
DATE: February 2012
ENGINEERS: BTl

Bushra « Tsal ¢ Incorporated
Consulting Structural Engineers

Formerly Ajit Fandhave & Assaciates

STRUCTURAL CALCULATIONS
FOR

GENKI SUSHI T.L

2800 N. MAIN STREET,
SANTA ANA,CA
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Consulting Structural Engineers i 7
Farmmarly Ajit Randheves & Associates DETE:

2584 W. Woodland Or., Anaheim, CA 82801 LEsey W, 1%&
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Bushra  Teai ¢ Incorporated =139
Consuiting Structural Enginesrs : .&,ﬁ w
Farmarly Ajit Randhava & Associstéas DATE . A Al

2584 W. Woodland Dr., Anashsim, CA 82801 DESIGN Mﬂm fffffffff :
Tel: 714.522.0911 » Email: projecte@btincse. com SHEETH. L
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ESR-2196 | qu;f_WidegyAmpfed snd Trustod . o PEBE T OF 8
TABLE 424 LOWASLE SHEAR (BEARING) CAPACITY OF SCREW CONNECTIONS OF COLD-FORMED STEEL, f e Z ‘
T B ——
Applied Factor of Safety, =30
Doston |
. Hhigtness of | Design thickness of member not in contact with the screw head {(in.}
Screw gzmlr bt in , ’ .
Pasignation Gy centact with : ;
{in.) sceew hoad, 0,038 0.048 0.060 0O76 | ooB0 | 0408 0.438
i , o . '
oo | ¢ | 239 M| |z 1 e ] 2w 2w
0.048 174 258 st | st | a8 | s | 319
. 0060 | 174 268 | a3 | a0 | 40 400 400
#8148 o164 0078 174 288 | 3t | 497 | 487 497 | 4w
i 0.080 174 268 373 | 497 | sev | sor | 597
0.108 174 %8 | 973 41 | ser | o9y 597
0435 474 | 268 { 3ayz3 1 497 i sp7r | &m7 807
0038 . a8l i zir | 2z} oz} ard 277 1 277
, 0.045 188 29 |+ a3m { 3o ] 3w 370 370
#1012 . poso | 188 289 | 408 | 483 | 463 | 483 | 483
#1096 | ods0 0.075 188 | 28 403 | s83 | s | s | 57
#1018 0.000 188 | 2m9 403 563 693 4 803 | 663
0.105 188 29 | 43 | s563 | @3 807 807
0.135 188 289 f 403 | 563 | e@s | 807 | 104D
oo | 200 | 3w | 35 | %8 | 38 | 35 | 315
0.048 200 208 | 420 | 420 420 420 420
itoona 0080 200 a8 | 40 | s | 5238 | 53 523
0216 0.075 200 08 | 43 | €00 | 657 es7 | es7
#i224 | | 0000 200 se | 40 | e | ver | ey 787
I 0408 200 208 | 43 | eoo | 787 g0 | gm0
0.135 200 308§ 4% e | 87 s 1 1180
0.035 zi5 340 ¢ 983 ' 363 %z | 363 | 363
0.048 215 33 b 467 | 487 487 1 487 | 487
: 0.060 218 a1 453 | eo7r | eo7r | ew 607
Yet4 | o2e0 | 0078 | 215 331 463 e4r | 780 780 | 760
poso | 215 331 463 | 847 | e | s0 | 810
0405 | 215 331 | 483§ e4F § 8D | 1080 | 1060
0435 | 215 | 331 | 483 | e47 | ®ms0 | 80 | 1370

For Sk 1inch =254 mm, 11hf = 4.4 N, 1 kel = 580 MPa.
“The lower of the alfowable shear {bearing) and the sllowable fstener shear sirength found In Tables 4 and 5, respectively must be usad for
design
ZANBIHASME standard screw diamsters were used In the caloulations and are listed in the tables
*Thie aliowable bearing capacity for other member thicknessss can be determinsd by Interpolating within the table.
“To calculate LRED values, multiply values in table by the ASD eafety facter of 3.0 and mulliply agaln with the LRFD & factor of 0.5,
.. For Fy = 65 kel eteek, mulliply values by 1.44.
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g&g Consulting Structural Enginsers
' Faormenrly Ajit Handhevs & Assoclates
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TABLE 7-KB-TZ CARBON AND STAINLESS STEEL ALLOWABLE STATIC ?E%‘SJON {ASD), NORMAL-WEIGHT

Pags 10 ofv1’4 -

CRACKED CONCRETE, CONDITION B {pourdy} A
Embedmont | ‘ Concrate Gompressive Sirengie :
edment b , e vhiousdaadbak :
: zggﬂgfl Pepthng | fo= 2,59‘3 F,Siy"_ ko Te=3,000psl © fg= 47({@0 pai ... fe=6000 p;.sf 4
Dismeter n.) Carbon | Stainless Carbon Stainless | Carbon | Stainless | Carbion Steinless |
; , steal | sieal | sleel stegl | stesl steel | steel 1 sieel

¥ |2 T qoea | t08e | 4% | 1480 | tam | i | 1eas | ees

2 | 1118 1476 | 1223 | 4817 | 1412 | 1868 | 17320 | 2,287
314 | 2282 | 2312 [(25000 | 2533 | 2886 2825 | 3538 | ase2
318 2180 | 2,180 | 2,388 2,388 | 2758 2758 | 3377 | 331
A | 3157 1 2711 | 345 | 2870 | 3994 | 3430 | 4891 | 4201
334 2866 | 3766 | 3139 | 4125 3625 | 4763 | 4440 | 583
, 434 | 408 4085 | 4475 | 4475 | 5168 | 5188 | 6.2 6,39
PorBE 1100 = 445 N, 1 pal = 0.0066% WP Far pound inch il 7 mm = 500537 ehns ' : —

172

¥ 5/8

34

"Valtey are B singhe anshors vath no adge thtincs of specing feduchion. For oter cases, coluialion ol Ry 44 por ADF 31505 s
-gomvorgion o ASCHn sorordants with Seclios $.2.1 By, 1) Iu requimg;.

“atuen are for nutnal weight conesete: For sand fightweght corerets; prilply valies by 080.

*Candition B spplies where sspplomentary seinforeement in coRforaaics with ACHA1:06 Saction (.44 1 not provided, oe whwre pullout or
pryout dirength goverrs. For opsns whers the presence of supplementany refiforcamsnt cun ba werified, weesiength redution fanions
associstod with Dondition & may be thed. o

TABLE 8—KB-TZ CARBON AND STAINLESS
STEEL ALLOWABLE STAYIC SHEAR LOAD (ASD),
{pourids)

| Nominal |  Allowablo Stool Capacity, Static Shear
Anchor ansn " R . J
Diamstar Carbon Steal . Bisinloss Stoel
3 I 1pem T 2661

2§ 2.074 T

34 b 7,39 i 9,309
Forsh tiaf=gamn - '
Waies are for singte anchors with no edge distance or
spacing reduction due to concrete faliure.

i
i
i



ENRISUSHI EXTERIOR & PATIO IMPROVEMENT <%

GENKI SUSHI USA, INC

24372 Ardisa
Mission Viejo, CA 92692

) L Phone : (949) 455 — 1144
| | L Fax ¢ (949) 472 — 0511
J ' ' : | E~mail : naa@nickadachi.com

SUITE 1040 SAN

Place,

&
GENKI SUSHI USA, INC.
: 510 SQ.FT. PATIO & FENCE, ’
1. THE ARCHITECT ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR COMPLETENESS 15.  PROVIDE CONTINUOUS INSPECTION WHERE APPLIES IN ACCORDANCE 28.  LEAST 50% OF CONSTRUCTION WASTE MATERIAL SHALL BE RECYCLED. 677 ALA MOANA BULVD, SUITE 612 PHONE : (808)523-3315
OF PLANS FOR BID PURPOSES PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF THE WITH CHAPTER 17, 2010 CBC AND PER CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. AND (OR) COMPLY WITH CITY REQUIREMENT. ~ EXTERIOR WALL TREATMENT, HONOLULU, HI 96813 FAX  : (808)523-3316
BUILDING PERMIT. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND ALL ; ' | ARCHITECTURAL
. SUBCONTRAGTORS SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS | 29. AN AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL BE INSTALLED EXTERIOR NEW OPENING, i . Ao10  COVER SHEET / GENERAL INFORMATION
~ ON THE JOB SIE PRIOR TO THE BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION 16.  PRIOR 7O THE ISSUANCE OF A BUILDING PERMIT, THE APPLICANT iN ALL AREA PER. 2010 CBC & CFC. GEN EF\} AL CON TR ACTOR . ot/ o !
AND REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE ARCHITECT. | SHALL HAVE EVIDENCE OF CURRENT WORKMAN'S COMPENSATION A SEPARATE PLAN SUBMITTAL & APPROVAL REQUIRE BY O.C.FA. & CANOPY IMPROVEMENT A-11  SITE ACCESS PLAN
L INSURANCE COVERAGE ON FILE WITH THE DEPARTMENT IN ~
2. THE INTENT OF DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS IS TO INCLUDE COMPLIANCE WITH THE CALIFORNIA LABOR CODE 30. DUCT AND SMOKE REMOVAL SYSTEM MODIFICATION IS NOT ALLOWED AND SHALL A-2  FLOOR PLAN
ALL LABOR, MATERIALS AND SERVICES NECESSARY FOR THE i gEFgYngSIC—?ngE WITH THE "CODE ANALYSIS AND FIRE. PROTECTION AND LIFE ' : KPRS CONSTRUCTION |
COMPLETION OF ALL WORK SHOWN. DESCRIBED OR REASONABLY : i : | ' J850 SATURN ST PHONE : (714)672-0800 ; | A-3  ELEVATION / DETALS
IMPLIED, BUT NOT LMITED TO THAT EXPLICITLY INDICATED IN 17. - SOILS REPORT AND COMPACTION REPORTS ARE TO BE SUBMITTED 31.  MAIN PLACE MALL, OTHER THAN ANCHOR STORES, IS OF TYPE I8 FIRE BREA, CA 92821 FAX + (714)672-0871 *
" THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. ﬂ TO AND APPROVED BY THE BULDING DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO SPRINKLERED CONSTRUCTION. IN ACCORDANCE WITH CBC SECTION 603.1, WALLS BUILDING CODE SUMMARY :
BULDING PERMIT ISSUMCE. AND PERMANENT PARTITIONS ~ SHALL BE OF NONCOMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION,
; EXCEPT THAT PERMANENT NON—BEARING PARTITIONS MAY USE FIRE—RETARDANT :
3. THE ARCHITECT'S APPROVAL OF SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL NOT ’ TREATED WOOD (CBC 202) WITHIN THE ASSEMBLY. ‘ ARCHITECT
E THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR FROM
RELIEVE - THE. GENERAL CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR FR 18. AL NOISE BARRIER BATTS (SOUND INSULATION) SHALL BE NON- | 32.  CBC SECTIONS 402.7.2 AND 708. EACH TENANT SPACE SHALL BE SEPARATED BUILDING CODE : 2010 CBC, CMC, CPC ,CEC & CFC
RESPONSIBILITY FOR DEVIATIONS FROM THE DRAWINGS OR  COMBUSTIBLE FROM OTHER TENANT SPACES BY A WALL HAVING A FIRE-RESISTIVE RATING OF SANTA ANA MUNICIPAL CODE
PECIFICATIONS UNLESS HE HAS, IN WRITING, CALLED THE ' : NOT LESS THAN ONE HOUR. THE SEPARATION WALL SHALL EXTEND FROM THE
> s ATT ' AT e E OF THE CEILING ABOVE 2008 BUILDING ENERGY EFFICIENCY STANDARD
ARCHITECTS ATTENTION TO SUCH DEVIATIONS AT THE TIME OF | FLOOR TO THE UNDERSIDE OF THE CEILING ABOVE. NICK ADACHI ARCHITECTS
SUBMISSION, NOR SHALL IT RELIEVE HIM FROM RESPONSIBILITY 19.  HAZARDOUS MATERIALS STORED IN BUILDING SHALL COMPLY WITH 33.  CBC SECTION 402.4.2, NUMBER OF MEANS OF EGRESS. WHEN THE DISTANCE OF
FOR ERRORS OR ANY SORT IN THE SHOP DRAWINGS. TABLE 307.1, 2010 CBC TRAVEL TO THE MALL EXCEEDS 75 WITHIN THE PUBLIC AREA OF A TENANT SPACE CONSTRUCTION TYPE : II'B NON COMBUSTIBLE, FIRE SPRINKLERED 24372 ARDISA PHONE : (949)455—1144
OR WHEN THE OCCUPANT LOAD SERVED BY THE EXIT TO THE MALL EXCEEDS 49, ) ARG v g
NOT LESS THAN TWO MEANS OF EGRESS SHALL BE PROVIDED.,  THE OCCUPANT OCCUPANCY GROUP : A2 / B MISSION VIEJO, CA 9269 : (949)472-
4. ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO CURRENT BUILDING CODE LOAD OF A PUBLIC SALE AREA SHALL BE COMPUTED AT 30 SQUARE FEET TABLE : E-MAL - noa®nickadach
 ADOPTED AND AMENDED BY THE CITY, 2010 CBC 20. PROVIDE 2 COATS INDUSTRIAL GLOSS ENAMEL (INT/EXT) ON ALL NUMBER 1004.1.1. : : ~MAIL : naa@nickadachi.com
g’T‘gSSTESR:LTR::’z;’ZAS" ;:) iEziimiisﬁgEgaifﬁgsRT 34.  INTERIOR FLOOR FINISHES SHALL SHOW COMPLIANCE WITH CBC SECTION 804.
5. UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN OR NOTED, TYPICAL DETAILLS AND ' .
; ; ; : : 35.  ACCESSIBLE CHECK STANDS SHALL ALWAYS BE OPEN TO CUSTOMERS WITH ;
, GENERAL -NOTES: SHALL BE USED WHENEVER APRLICABLE. DISABILITIES AND SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY A SIGN CLEARLY VISIBLE TO THOSE IN TITLE—24 DISABLED ACCESS COMPLIANCE : CONSULTANTS
; 21.  UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, ALL SURFACES TO BE PAINTED SHALL WHEELCHAIRS. THE SIGN SHALL DISPLAY THE  INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF
RECEIVE A MINIMUM OF THREE COATS. ACCESSIBILITY IN WHITE ON A BLUE BACKGROUND AND SHALL STATE "THIS
6. DIMENSIONS SHOWN IN FIGURES TAKES PRECEDENCE OVER CHECK STAND TO BE OPEN AT ALL TIMES FOR  CUSTOMERS WITH DISABILITIES.
DIMENSIONS SCALED FROM DRAWINGS. LARGE SCALE DRAWINGS STRUCTURAL
DETAILS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SMALLER SCALE DRAWINGS. : . PROVI ANICAL VENTILATION FOR EACH AREA/ROOM IN ACCORDANCE
AND 292. GLAZING AND ALUM.GLAZING SECTION SHALL COMPLY 36 V}:ngV'?P%E Mz%%% N LCASP(I)‘SNM MECHANICAL CODé 1 ) ALL NEW CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY TO 2010 CALIFORNIA ‘
. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED O INDICATED ALL-DIMENSIONS ON. THE WITH CHAPTER 24, 2010 CBC, AND CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT SHOP BUILDING CODE ( CBC ) CHAPTER-11B, lNCLUDlNG ITEMS NOT BUSHRA - TSAl - INC.
. ) 3, X ICIAL LIGH BE PROVIDED
PLANS SHALL BE FROM CENTERLINE OF THE COLUMN TO FACE OF 'DRAWINGS, FOR APPROVAL 57.  CBC SECTION 1205.3, ARTIFICIAL LIGHT. ARTIFICIAL L TTSHALL " CAND 07 SHOWN ON THIS DRAWINGS. 2564 W.WOODLAND DR. PHONE ; (714)522—0911
£ OR' FINISHED. EaCE WALL ; ; THAT IS ADEQUATE TO  PROVIDE AN AVERAGE ILLUMINATION OF 10’ CANDLES (1
CONCRET! \ LUX) OVER THE AREA OF THE ROOM AT A HEIGHT OF 30" ABOVE THE FLOOR LEVEL. ANAHEIM, CA 92801 FAX @ (714)522-1149 GE"K' SUSH'
; 23.  BUILDING ADDRESS SHALL BE PROVIDED ON THE BUILDING . mi i V
~ 38.  FIRE BLOCKING. IN COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION, FIRE BLOCKING SHALL BE E-MALL : mitch@btincse.com
B D GURROUNDING Aotk DREE FROM DUST AND DEBRIG . T WoRK IN SUCH A POSSITION AS TO BE PLAINLY VISIBLE AND INSTALLED TO CUT OFF CONCEALED DRAFT OPENINGS (BOTH VERTICAL AND
gﬁgfuas IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE AR AND WATER POLLUTION LEGIBLE FROM STREET,SEE EXTERIOR HORIZONTAL) AND SHALL FORM AN EFFECTVE  BARRIER BETWEEN, FLOORS, o 2 ) OTHER THAN ITEMS INDICATED ON THE PLAN, ACCESSIBILITY TO
~ ELEVATIONS PROPO! TIONS. BETWEEN A TOP STORY AND A ROOF OR ATTIC SPACE. FIRE BLOCKING SHALL ,
CONTROL STANDARDS AND REGULATIONS OF THE STATE DEPARTMENT ONS FOR SED LOCATIONS INSTALLED N THE LOCATIONS SPECIFIED IN CBC SECTIONS 717.2.2 THROUGH SUBJECT SITE AND PORTION OF THE BUILDING CONFORM TO | : EXTERIOR & PATIO
OF HEALTH. | 717.2.7. CHAPTER—11B, 2010 CBC, ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS. ELECTRICAL ENGINEE by
i 24.  SEPARATE REVIEW, APPROVAL AND PERMITS ARE REQUIRED FOR GRADING S HOWEVER, IN THE EVENT OF FINDING NON—CONFORMING IMPROVEMENT
~ ' , - ' 39. CBC SECTION 717.2.6, ARCHITECTURAL TRIM. FIRE BLOCKING SHALL BE INSTALLED ’ TDA CONSULTING ENGINEERS
9.  CONST RUCT_:%NSDEBRB ANféOWASTES SHALL BE DEPOSITED AT AN SIGNS, BLOCK WALLS, RETAINING WALLS NOT WITHIN CONCEALED SPACES OF EXTERIOR WALL FINISH AND OTHER EXTERIOR CONDITION AND (OR) DIRECTED BY AUTHORITY INSPECTOR
APPROPRIATE SITE. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INFORM THE ARCHITECTURAL | ELEMENTS WHERE PERMITTED TO BE OF COMBUSTIBLE
ENGINEER OF THE LOCATION OF DISPOSAL SITES. THE DISPOSAL §:ggg§3gg (Q‘FF;;':}AT?SN) THE BUILDING.  CONTACT CITY FOR CONSTRUCTION AS SPECIFIED IN SECTION 1406 OR WHERE ERECTED WITH THE CONDITION SHALL BE ALTERED TO CONFORM. 8302 MYRTLEWOOD CIR. 015
MUST ALSO FULFILL THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE GRADING ' COMBUSTIBLE FRAMES, AT MAXIMUM INTERVALS OF 20', SO THAT THERE WILL BE WESTMINISTER, CA 92683 : 7782
SITE e NO OPEN SPACE EXCEEDING 100 SQUARE FEET. WHERE WOOD FURRING STRIPS /W\/\/\/\/\/\/_\/\/m\ ’ prARMING DIVEidd
ORDINANCES. ARE USED, THEY SHALL BE OF APPROVED WOOD OF NATURAL DECAY RESISTANC
R 25.  ALL JOINTS INTO THE EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE SEALED =z ~ . ; -/
i | (PER REQUREMENTS OF CEC —117) OR PRESERVATVE-TREATED WOOD- 3) CBC SECTION 1127B.3, ALL BUILDING ENTRANCES THAT ARE £ waster 1o 012 = |73
10. THE CONTRACTQR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY SIZE AND LOCATION 40. -?HB(?S E[gv?:;:gg égﬁg A}{q ASSE?Q%%B% BLééL &ggmcggdgﬁggg%@ Aéy:fgé‘uﬁggm& ACCESSIBLE TO AND USABLE BY PERSONS WITH DIS ABILITIES:c! T = Following ﬁ‘a‘p%}g ovals: - o Q@
O Brerr moanie e o W MECHANICAL | | SHALL COMPLY SECTION 1028.1, ' ' SHALL BE IDENTIFIED WITH A LEAST ONE STANDARD SIGN_AND R Westfield Main Place
CONTRACTOR BEFORE FORMING WALLS, FLOORS, ETC. 26.  CONSTRUCTION DETAILS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION 712, 2010 CBC WITH AN ADDITIONAL DIRECTIONAL SIGNS, AS REQUIRED, | BEiz riment pate 3011 .
| ~ ‘FOR MEMBRANE PROTECTION THUROUGH WALL, 41, PLUMBING FACILITIES SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CALIFORNIA VISIBLE TO PERSONS ALONG APPROACHING PEDESTRIAN WAYS. 2800 N. Main St. Sui
sy FLOOR—CEILING OR ROOF—CEILING. PLUMBING CODE (CPC) SECTION 412.0 AND CPC TABLE 41, W/X ok TRANSFERRED BY DATE ;
11. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE AND LOCATE ACCESS PANELS AS INTEGRITY OF MEMBRANES SHALL BE MAINTAINED gf’ge o 1 - Santa Ana CA 9270
REQUIRED AFTER INSTALLATION OF MECHANICAL DUCTS, PLUMBING WHERE PENETRATIONS OCCUR FOR ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, 42,  ALL WORK FOR TENANT IMPROVEMENT SHALL COMPLY WITH "CODE ANALYSIS, c&/ PLANNING INSPECTION REQUIRED:
AND ELECTRICAL WORK. PIPES, COMUNICATIONS CONDUITS AND SIMILAR SYSTEMS. PENETRATIONS FIRE PROTECTION AND LIFE SAFETY” PREPARED BY CODE CONSULTANTS INC. DATED ‘ ; M o ROLUGH " Mz% NONE X
ot ‘ SHALL BE PROTECTED BY APPROVED, LISTED MATERIALS AND INSTALLATION REVISED FEB.18,1986 AND FEB.22,1990 4 D A E FOLLOWIN e R e e
. . SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURERS INSTRUCTIONS. ‘ ) Iégz'tﬁ%NESXIT SIGNS SHALL BE REQUIRE T TH Bubile v NAME (714) . )
12.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE BARRIER PEDESTRIAN PROTECTION IN 43.  ALL BUILDINGS ENTRANCES THAT ARE ACCESSIBLE TEO g«o DU%ABLEGSY AﬁgRﬁvo"?s WITH UL o o
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 3306, & TABLE 3306.1, 2010 CBC | DISABILITIES SHALL BE IDENTIFIED WITH A LEAST ONE STANDARD Sl ITH | N L RETAIN PLANS FOR FUTURE REVISIONS.
‘ 27 THES ~ AN ADDITIONAL DIRECTIONAL SIGNS, AS REQUIRED, TO BE VISIBLE TO PERSONS ALONG EACH EXIT ACCESS DOOR FROM AN INTERIOR ROOM OR AREAGQding Permit  SUBJECT TO ITEMS CHECKED AND CONDITIONS
, } : . ALL TRADES AND CONTRACTORS SHALL REVIEW ALL SHEETS OF THESE APPROACHING PEDESTRIAN WAYS PER CBC SECTION 1127B.3. BELOW: ,
o : : ~ DRAWINGS AS WELL AS ANY SHOP DRAWINGS PROVIDED BY OTHERS FOR A CORRIDOR OR HALLWAY, WHICH IS REQUIRED TO HAVE A o "5 INTERIOR T GHLY ; : S
3. F TRENCHES OR EXCAVATIONS 5 OR MORE IN DEPTH ARE , CONFLICT WITH OR APPLIANCES TO THEIR TRADE. COSTS ARISING FROM 44, TACTILE EXIT SICNS SHALL BE REQUIRED AT THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS : VISUAL EXIT SIGN SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY A TACTILE EXT SI@hunty of Orange Health Departme 5 0 renars AHSMODIFICATIONS 12-23-12|CITY SUBMITTA
: : FAILURE TO DO THIS SHALL BE BORN BY THE CONTRACTOR AT FAULT. 4. : ,, ” : = s et ey ,
REQUIRED OBTAIN NECESSARY ISSUANCE OF A CAL OSHA,BUILDING OR T SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILTY OF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO WITH THE WORDS "EXIT ROUTE 0 ALl am VALS TO MATCH BXISTING | ;
GRADING PERMIT : \ ; ~EACH GRADE—LEVEL EXTERIOR EXIT DOOR SHALL BE IDENTIFIED 1 callfeHA 0 SCREENING REQUIRED : L
; R :  DISTRIBUTE COPIES OF DRAWINGS TO THE SUBCONTRACTORS AND SEE THAT BY A TACTILE EXIT WITH THE WORD "EXIT" L al/ ! o ;m T LANDSCAPE PLANS : e B
S : . THEY COMPLY WITH THE ABOVE (IN PARTICULAR: NOTES AND DIMENSIONS ETC. ~ 1 BUBHIT LANDSC ik / - — 3-05- 12| CITY RE-SUBMITTAL
c e ~ , ON ONE SHEET MAY EFFECT THE WORK SHOWN ON ANOTHER SHEET, BUT ~EACH EXIT ACCESS DOOR FROM AN INTERIOR ROOM OR AREA TO A CORRIDOR OR CONDITIONS: %W/ Leve ef //@r;w T ; ;
14, ALL UTILIIES ARE REQURED TO BE UNDERGROUND ON THES STE Mo T X SEPENTED. O THE OTHER SHEET. THEREORE, I 18 ESSeNTeL EY A TACTLE EXT SIGN WIH THE WORDS "EXIT ROUTE" o e STRUCTURAL NOTES REFERENCE SITE PLAN
AND SHALL BE UNDERGROUND FROM PROPERTY LINE TO BUILDING. ; ; : e e
g FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECTION 1011.3,THE TERM "TACTILE EXIT SIGNS” SHALL MEAN
\ THOSE REQUIRED SIGNS THAT COMPLY WITH SECTION 1117B.5.1. ITEM 1.

CEEV'E

SANTA AN%} FIRE DEPARTMENT NOTES 1) ALL EXPANSION BOLTS & EPOXY SETTING REQUIRE

; T *"“‘iw T R : | SPECIAL INSPECTION
| | | | S ff%@“‘% o '
* GENERAL REQUIREMENTS ST ' | o | ' Sl | | | K |

14. AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM(S) AND ALL CONTROL VALVES SHALL BE MONITORED BY A U.L.

1. THE PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH 2010 CALIFORNIA BUlLDING CODE (C B.C.), 2010 CALB%% l&’%%
\ LISTED CENTRAL ALARM STATION WHERE THE NUMBER OF HEADS EXCEEDS 19. C.F.C. 903.4.

- CODE (C.F.C.), AND OTHER CURRENTLY ADOPTED CODES, STANDARDS, REGULATIONS AND &V
‘REQUIREMENTS ENFORCED BY THE SANTA ANA FIRE DEPARTMENT. A

2. FIRE DEPARTMENT FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED. SCHEDULE ALL INSPECTIONS A MINIMUM OFM

2 ) ALL METAL FRAMING lNSTALLATION & CONSTRUCTION
[ SHALL COMPLY WITH REQUIREMENT Of MFG. ICC #4782

15. THE SMOKE CONTROL SYSTEM SHALL COMPLY WITH-C.B.C./C.F.C. 909 AND C.M.C. REGULATIONS.

ACCEPTANCE TESTING SHALL BE PERFORMED BY A QUALIFIED THIRD PARTY AND VERIFIED BY A

STRUCTURE #4

0 FARKH

HOURS IN ADVANCE BY CALLING (714) 647-5700. 2E8 SANTA ANA FIRE DEPARTMENT INSPECTOR PRIOR TO OCCUPANCY.

SEE DETAILS FOR GAGES & CONNECTION
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3. WALL, FLOOR AND CEILING FINISHES AND MATERIALS SHALL NOT EXCEED THE FLAME SPREAD 16.. MECHANICAL VENTILATION AND EXHAUST SYSTEMS SHALL COMPLY WITH PROViSIONS OF THE.C.M.C. p @m | - i o
CLASSIFICATIONS IN C.B.C. TABLE 803.5. DECORATIVE MATERIALS SHALL BE PROPERLY TREATED BY AND C.B.C. ; I ‘ L %
A PRODUCT OR PROCESS APPROVED BY THE STATE FIRE MARSHAL WITH APPROPRIATE P , FARRRG ST TLRE 95 | COVER SHE ET & B
DOCUMENTATION PROVIDED TO THE SANTA ANA FIRE DEPARTMENT. SUCH ITEMS SHALL BE-~" " ' 17. SMOKE AND FIRE DAMPERS SHALL BE PROVIDED WHERE AR DUCTS PENETRATE FIRE—RATED WALLS —-aye-, > ; 1 TL o

~ APPROVED AND !NSPECTED BY THE SANTA ANA FIRE DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. OR CEILINGS. W / NE L %i ‘ o
4. ATED ASSEMBLIES SHALL CONFORM TO APPROVED METHODS AND MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION. 18. PROVIDE SMOKE DETECTORS AT NEW H.V.A.C. EQUIPMENT EXCEEDING 2000 C.F.M. AT SUPPLY AR ‘ ; L o |
: PENETRATIONS THROUGH RATED WALLS, CEILINGS, OR FLOORS SHALL BE PROTECTED IN AN - DUCTS. ; o ~ ; = -
APPROVED MANNER COMPLYING WITH C.B.C./C.F.C. CHAPTER 7. ; ; o ; : : ) _ i N e
: : ; ; : . 19. AN AUTOMATIC EXTINGUISHING SYSTEM SHALL BE PROVIDED TO PROTECT COMMERCIAL-—TYPE , : : : i teld Main Pla ; = ¢
5. OCCUPANT LOAD SIGN, WITH MINIMUM ONE—INCH LETTERS AND NUMBERS CONTRASTING WITH  FOOD HEATING EQUIMENT THAT PRODUCES GREASE—LADEN VAPORS AND SHALL COMPLY WITH : ; \/l Cl Nl TY v M AP ' : ; ! THO LEVEL ENCLOSED AL \ ®) . |
THEIR BACKGROUND, SHALL BE POSTED IN A CONSPICUOUS LOCATION NEAR THE MAIN EXIT PER C.F.C., C.M.C., NF.PA. STANDARD 17A, AND N.F.P.A. STANDARD 96. A SEPARATE PLAN SUBMITTAL IS ‘ : RN o & g
C.B.C. 1004.3. WHERE MULTIPLE SEATING CONFIGURATIONS OR USES ARE ANTICIPATED, SEATING REQUIRED ) ; JCPerney ‘ ‘
DIAGRAMS AND THEIR RESPECTIVE OCCUPANT LOADS MAY ALSO BE REQUIRED TO BE POSTED. ' iaion |
s 20. PRE—ENGINEERED FIRE EXTINGUISHING SYSTEMS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE SANTA ANA FIRE . e o
6. OPEN FLAME IN ASSEMBLY AREAS IS PROHIBITED EXCEPT AS SPECIFICALLY PERMITTED BY THE DEPARTMENT STANDARDS. A SEPARATE PLAN SUBMITTAL IS REQUIRED. 5 ; &
. SANTA ANA FIRE DEPARTMENT IN' COMPLIANCE WITH 2010 C.F.C. 308. - , NORDSTROM | 5
= EXITING REQUIREMENTS ; = s : ~ NEW oRasH | Lt
T EXiTS EXIT SIGNS FIRE ALARM PANELS, HOSE CABINETS, FIRE EXTINGUISHER LOCATIONS, AND ; : T — acys By WESTRELD ;
STANDPIPIE CONNECTIONS SHALL NOT BE CONCEALED BY CURTAINS, MIRRORS, OR OTHER , 21. PANIC HARDWARE SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR ALL EXIT AND EXIT ACCESS DOORS IN ASSEMBLY = ; mg MAIN PLACE e , , ,
DECORATIVE MATERIAL. ; a OCCUPANCIES. SUCH DOORS SHALL SWING IN THE DIRECTION OF EXIT TRAVEL. DOORS EQUIPPED BROADWAY B | , = 7/ Al design ideas and plans indicated or represented by these '
: = WITH PANIC HARDWARE SHALL HAVE NO OTHER LOCK OR LATCH UNLESS IT RELEASES ) N R s I SUBJECT PROJECT 84K oF AMERIcA ATH drawings are owned by and the property of Nick Adachi Architects
LIFE SAFTY REQU]REMENTS AUTOMATICALLY UPON ACTIVATION OF THE PANIC HARDWARE. lF PANIC HARDWARE IS OMITTED ON ; SUITE. ~ 1040 - BOOUSF and were created and developed for use in connection with this
THE MAIN DOOR WHEN PERMITTED BY C.B.C. 1008.1.8.3, A SIGN STATING "THIS SOOR TO REMAIN , : N AT TN ' I\ macys || specified project. None of such ideas, designs or plans shall be
8. LOCATIONS AND CLASSIFICATIONS OR EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE :N ACORDANCE WITH CFC 906 AND "~ UNLOCKED WHEN BUILDING IS OCCUPIED” IN MINIMUM 1—INCH LETTERS CONTRASTING WITH THEIR ; ‘ GARDN"GRON AN s & s Fombsuics L/ used for any purpose whatsoever without the written permission
: CCR TITLE 19. AT LEAST ONE EXTINGUISHER SHALL BE PROVIDED DURING CONSTURCTION ON EACH BACKGROUND SHALL BE POSTED IN A READILY VISIBLE LOCATION ON OR ADJACENT TO THE DOOR. : : — : Ses A of Nick Adachi Architects. Copyright Nick Adachi Architects.
FLOOR AT EACH STAIRWAY, IN EACH STORAGE AND CONSTRUCTION SHED, IN LOCATIONS WHERE ' , ~ ' N Lt ; ‘ ‘ - :
- FLAMMABLE OR COMBUSTIBLE LIQUIDS ARE STORED OR USED, OR WHERE SIMILAR HAZARDS ARE 22. THE EXIT PATH SHALL BE CLEARLY IDENTIFIED WITH EXIT SIGNS, TACTILE SIGNS, AND STAIRWELL ! = PG ST 49
PRESENT.  BEFORE FINAL OCCUPANCY, AT LEAST ONE 2A:10BC EXTINGUISHER SHALL BE PROVIDED ~ SIGNS CONFORMING TO C.B.C. 1011 AND 1020. ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGNS MUST HAVE 90-MINUTE - o ~
- SO THAT NO POINT IS MORE THAN 75 FEET FROM THE EXTINGUISHER. ~EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE EMERGENCY POWER BACK-UP. TACTILE SIGNS SHALL CONFORM TO C.B.C. 1117B.5.1, BE LOCATED & S \\
LOCTED ALONG THE PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL AND IN A READILY VISIBLE AND ACCESSIBLE FIVE FEET ABQVE FINISH FLOOR LEVEL AND, WHENEVER POSSIBLE, ON THE STRIKE SSDE OF THE - w . NovARART :
LOCATION. - ADDITIONAL EXTINGUISHERS MAY BE REQUIRED BY INSPECTORS DEPENDING ON - DOOR. < Z - ~ \
PROJECT OR SITE CONDITIONS AND FINAL PLACEMENT IS SUBJECT TO THEIR APPROVAL. <§’: = / Q
; 23, THE EXIT PATH SHALL BE ILLUMINATED AT ALL TIMES IN ACCORDANCE WITH C. BC 1006. o

9.  PROVIDE A K—CLASS RATED FIRE EXTINGUISHER IN KITCHEN. ; ~ ~ EMERGENCY LIGHTING SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH 90-MINUTE BACK-UP. - -

10.. AN AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL BE INSTALLED THROUGHOUT THE BUILDING IN ‘ 24. EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT EDITIONS OF C.B.C. AND c. FC ; ; , : : ; ; ' I ~ Ll (\
COMPLIANCE WITH C.F.C./C.B.C. CHAPTER 9 AND N.F.PA. STANDARDS 13, 13-R, OR 13D AS . SHOW LOCATION ON FLOOR OR RELFECTED CEILING PLAN(S). ; . ‘ AR o
APPLICABLE., A SEPARATE PLAN SUBMITTAL IS REQUIRED. : ; ‘ ) ‘ : R

25. EXIT SIGNS, WHERE NOTED OR REQUIRED, SHALL BE MARKED "EXIT” IN LETTERS HAVING THE ‘ —_— . : \. : , : A : o : \

1. MODIFICATION 1O FIRE SiRg‘{Elgf&TSEYSJLinSS?}%%lﬁfl?}‘gt‘;)zw%t:g FPA. STANDARDS 13, 13-R, OR | PRINCIPAL STROKE OF NOT LESS THAN %" WIDE AND AT LEAST 6" HIGH AND SHALL CONFORM TO | | MAIN STREET | N

- Q , CODES AND/OR APPLICABLE REGULATIONS. EXIT SIGNS MUST BE INTERNALLY. ILLUMINATED. PROJECT SITE ~ , ’

12. A FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SHALL BE INSTALLED IN COMPLIANCE WITH C.B.C./C.F.C. CHAPTER 9 AND Egﬁ}gﬂ'ﬁ OT}V‘%HEEE‘?}X&%GP%%%E SUPPLIES FOR EXIT SIGNS AS REQUIRED BY MOST CURRENT ‘ %E
N.F.PA. STANDARD 72. A SEPARATE PLAN SUBMITTAL IS REQUIRED. . ~ ; Z; - -

26. "EXIT” SIGNS SHALL BE ELECTRICALLY ILLUMINATED AND ENERGIZED FROM SEPARATE CIRCUITS. " ‘ ~ ; - ; £3

13. ;‘g"‘“,{’g@%ﬁ%@ g'&i, ASLS&';',#EL ‘,’E g%ggfégsm‘s SHALL COMPLY WITH N.F.P.A. STANDARD "~ SHOW ON ELECTRICAL PLAN(S). ONE OF THE ABOVE CIRCUITS SHALL BE PART OF THE EMERGENCY } ' 98

LIGHTING SYSTEM.
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. CONC.WALK WAY—&

DISABLED VAN DISABLED ~ Westfield Main Place

S | ~ k ‘ . : PARKING SIGN /—PARKING SIGN | 2800 N. Main St. Suite 1040 ;,
RS ‘ n . : PATH OF TRAVEL Santa Ana, CA 92705
i | | " E. DISABLED ACCESSIBILITY
| ' | * | / S GENERAL
~ ‘ | / 16. DRAWINGS SUBMITTED TO THE BUILDING DIVISION FOR REVIEW SHALL PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING X
INFORMATION TO INSURE COMPLIANCE WITH CBC SECTION 1134B/CHAPTER 11B :- —— >
, , | , : No |Date: Description:
: ; ; MAX A. AN ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCE
; ; ; ; NG g. AN QCCESS‘B,%;ESTRSSQ{E TO THE ALTERED AREA. ' ; ;
N N ~ ~ ; , T : , ; : ; . ACCESSIBLE MS ‘ ‘ o LT . ; L
~ B | | | | | ~ SLOPE 5% D. ACCESSIBLE TELEPHONE (IF ANY) | 2-23-12| CITY SUBMITTAL
AP , e - o L ] MAXIMUM E.  ACCESSIBLE DRINKING FOUNTAINS, AND - : !
I : ; , ; ~ ; o : , CROSS ‘ F.  PARKING, SIGNAGE AND ALARMS PARKING SIGNAGE ;
e , r ; » : : : ~ SLOPE 2% ST , L : ' ‘ ‘ :
: « E 2% 17. PROVIDE PARKING SPACE IDENTIFICATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH CBC SECTION 1129B.4 A 3-05-12|CITY RE-SUBMITTAL

INCLUDING:

EACH PARKING SPACE RESERVED FOR PERSONS WITH PHYSICAL DISABILITIES SHALL BE
IDENTIFIED BY A REFLECTORIZED SIGN' PERMANENTLY POSTED IMMEDIATELY ADJACENT TO AND
VISIBLE FROM EACH STALL OR SPACE, CONSISTING OF A PROFILE VIEW OF A WHEELCHAIR WITH
OCCUPANT IN WHITE ON DARK BLUE BACKGROUND. THE SIGN SHALL NOT BE SMALLER THAN 70
; SQUARE INCHES IN AREA AND, WHEN IN PATH OF TRAVEL, SHALL BE POSTED AT A MINIMUM
HEIGHT OF 80 INCHES FROM THE BOTTOM OF THE SIGN TO THE PARKING SPACE FINISHED
[ : H/C VAN PARKIN GRADE AND SHALL BE UNOBSCURED BY A PARKED VEHICLE. SIGNS MAY ALSO BE CENTERED
: ON THE WALL AT THE INTERIOR END OF THE PARKING SPACE. AN ADDITIONAL SIGN OR
~ ‘ ‘ ~ ADDITIONAL LANGUAGE BELOW THE SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY SHALL STATE "MINIMUM FINE
$250.” SPACES COMPLYING WITH CBC SECTION 11298.3, ITEM 2 SHALL HAVE AN ADDITIONAL
SIGN STATING "VAN ACCESSIBLE” MOUNTED BELOW THE SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY. ‘

3 ;- | | | & | PATH OF TRAVEL NOTES | ~
I : ‘ | FE ; IF A WALK CROSSES OR ADJOINS A VEHICULAR WAY, AND THE WALKING SURFACES ARE NOT
! ' : SEPARATED BY CURBS, RAILINGS OR OTHER ELEMENTS BETWEEN THE PEDESTRIAN AREAS AND
‘ : - VEHICULAR -AREAS, THE BOUNDARY BETWEEN THE AREAS SHALL BE DEFINED BY A CONTINUOUS

3 LEVELS
22 5,000sf

>

DETECTABLE WARNING WHICH IS 36 INCHES WIDE, COMPLYING WITH THE CBC SECTION 1133B.8.5

B  DETECTABLE WARNING PRODUCT APPROVAL. ONLY APPROVED DIVISION OF THE STATE
ARCHITECT, ACCESS COMPLIANCE (DSA/AC) APPROVED DETECTABLE WARNING PRODUCTS AND
DIRECTIONAL SURFACES SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CBC SECTION 11338.8.5.

C  ENTRANCE(S) TO THE BUILDING OR FACILITY AND THE PRIMARY PATH OF TRAVEL TO THE S lTE ACC ESS

SPECIFIC AREA OF NEW WORK, ALTERATION, STRUCTURAL REPAIR OR ADDITION SHALL BE
ACCESSIBLE. PATH OF TRAVEL INCORPORATED ALL ELEMENTS FROM THE EXTERIOR ARRIVAL PL AN '

SITE TO THE REMODELED AREA.

D  SURFACE SLOPES OF ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES SHALL BE THE MINIMUM POSSIBLE AND
SHALL NOT EXCEED 1 UNIT VERTICAL TO 50 UNITS HORIZONTAL (2% SLOPE) IN ANY DIRECTION.
CURB RAMPS CANNOT PROJECT INTC DISABLED ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES NOR:- ASSOCIATED
LOADING/UNLOADING AISLES. \ ‘

EXIT NOTES:

A ALL BUILDING ENTRANCES THAT ARE ACCESSIBLE TO AND USABLE BY PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES SHALL :
BE IDENTIFIED WITH A LEAST ONE STANDARD SIGN AND WITH AN ADDITIONAL ‘DIRECTIONAL SIGNS, AS . S ;
REQUIRED, ' TO BE VISIBLE TO PERSONS ALONG APPROACHING PEDESTRIAN WAYS. CBC SECTION 1127B.3 All design ideas and plans indicated or represented by these

drawings are owned by and the property - of Nick Adachi Architects
and were created and developed for use in connection with this
specified project. None of such-ideas, designs-or plans shall be
used for any purpose whatsoever without the written .permission
of Nick Adachi Architects. Copyright Nick Adachi Architects.

NOTE: o ~
MINIMUM HORIZONTAL SEPARATION BETWEEN STRUCTURES WITHIN
THE MALL SHALL BE 20’

A1
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STRUCTURAL——// \‘B&gc*é’gg ;ggg E(i):naﬂ = ncaéi’niclzadochi.com
SILICONE A u ‘
EXTERIOR !

BD-5

WINDOW VERT. MULLION |[SCALE:6"=1-0"| 2

N
1/4" TEMPERED GLASS IN THIN STILE
STOREFRONT DOOR SYSTEM
e .
DOOR STOP AT JAMB BEYOND
BOTTOM RAIL TO MATCH DOOR FRAME
o
WEATHER STRIP (CONCEALED)
§ // /§/ (—— 1/2" MAX.
——o \;;.: FFLR;
R -
‘41

1/27 EXP. JOINT MATERIAL

56""4"

BE-3 EXTERIOR & PATIO

S“..L AT GLASS DOOR SCALE : 3"=1'-0" 3 IMPROVEMENT

~ DOOR NOTE :

(0D 30" x 8'-0" %" HUCULITE TYPE W/ %" TEMP. GRAY GLASS
SELF CLOSING W/MANUAL 1" DEAD BOLT "ADAMS RITE" CYLINDER GUARD #MS—4043

1.- PANIC HARDWARE S NOT REQUIRED PER
2010 CBC SECTION 1008.1.9.3, EXCEPTION ITEM 2

Westfield Main Place
2800 N. Main St. Suite 1040
Santa Ana, CA 92705

2. THE LOCKING DEVICE IS READILY DISTINGUISHABLE
AS LOCKED :
A READILY VISIBLE DURABLE SIGN IS POSTED ON
THE EGRESS SIDE ON OR ADJACENT TO THE DOOR
STATING : THIS DOOR TO REMAIN UNLOCKED WHEN
BUILDING IS OCCUPIED,THE SIGN SHALL BE IN LETTERS
1 INCH(25MM) HEIGHT ON A CONTRASTING BACKGROUND.

No |Date: Description:

2-23-12|CITY SUBMITTAL

3. ALL LEVER TYPE HANDLES,COMPLY WITH 2010 CB SECTION
: 1008.1.8 & 1133B.2 FOR DISABLED ACCESSIBILITY.

1A\ [3-05-12|cITY RE-SUBMITTAL

4. "MAXIMUM EFFORT TO OPERATE DOORS SHALL NOT EXCEED
5 POUNDS FOR EXTERIOR GATE/DOORS AND INTERIOR DOORS,
SUCH PULL OR PUSH EFFORT BEING APPLIED AT RIGHT ANGLE
10 Hgl%%ﬁgDOORS AND AT THE CENTER PLACE OF SLIDING
-EQL

? 136 LAMINATED =wiNg ol T W/ SYLINDER. &UARD
AT BAsE oF Doop- |

33 /)= “
MANUAL LEVER TYPE FENCE LATCH (NO.LOCK) AT INSlDE——\~ E ~~~~~~
\ m GATE : 3 -6 OPSN!NG A3 FENCE . : éH,. o
_~TREX CAP Y . ! 4 { =
— v le PROVIDE-{f£ 4
- . Py .
,,,,,,,,,,,,,, / // L. 7/ %Z/ ﬁw d/,—s —6"HI. FENCE : | R FLOOR PL AN
// ...... n.\\\ ~~~~~~~~ m | | | | |
el 1 \ | PATIO AREA : 510 SQ.FT.
’ \\/ / Il \ OCCUP. GROUP : A-2
) . I \ OCCUP. LOAD : 34 (1/15 S.F.)
© c o i . - g
?") / /\\ """""""""""""""""""" (] I N k ) ) 0 0 r ] )
""""" \\ S 1 3'_8™W. X 3'—86"H. GATE ‘
AN / |
"""""" 7 oo S 41“_0», 3) 6" 2""0” ' |
T JI 9’ —6" 27’——5” , ' Al design ideas and plans indicated or represented by these
\ N / drawings are owned by and the property of Nick Adachi Architects
~ and were created and developed for- use in connection with this
e s a specified project. None of such ideas, designs or plans shali be
L J { : . used for any purpose whatsoever without the written permission
TREX O /STL.FREAME 2"%2" STL.TUBE FRAME w : : of Nick Adachi Architects. Copyright Nick Adachi Architects.
TREX TO MATCH WELDED GATE FRAME

FENCE

NOTE ; GATE/DOORS, WHICH ARE PART OF A REQUIRED MEANS OF EGRESS, SHALL CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING:

1. THEY MUST REMAIN SECURED IN THE FULL OPEN POSITION DURING THE PERIOD OF OCCUPANCY N O R T H
BY THE GENERAL PUBLIC. o - ‘ ;

2. DOORS/GATES SHALL NOT BE BROUGHT TO THE CLOSED POSITION WHEN THERE ARE MORE THAN 10 PERSONS
OCCUPYING SPACES SERVED BY A SINGLE EXIT OR 50 PERSONS OCCUPYING SPACES SERVED BY MORE THAN
ONE EXIT. : ' ‘ o

3. THE DOORS/GATE SHALL BE OPENABLE FROM WITHIN WITHOUT THE USE OF ANY SPEC!AL KNOWLEDGE OR
~EFFORT WHEN THE SPACE IS OCCUPIED. -

FLOOR PLAN [ soAE =10 | 1

\\‘/\GATE DETAIL - |SCALE:1"=1-0"| 5

D2 N N N N N2 7 N N N2 Nl e N g
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N - (E)EXT. ADD BLOCKING BETWEEN \EXISTING STUDS
. 2"X6” TREX i S " ‘ PLASTER Y@ TOP OF CANOPY
. 7 \ ) RONG
=1 va |
13%7X1%" TREX— T o } |
‘ \ ” 7‘:“‘:“ s B B l
S (E)STUDS —f—= l | o l
| S — m% WALL }é/ SEALANT | Al B e e —\
1/ 9 ’ o » o ; . . 0 BACK’G ROD > —— — :
S X2 K UK e TREATED _ MTL. FLASH'G 3 K T ‘; ‘X‘l
WS T s o T LT T |
e NAILER 6"H. X 13"D. | | | ~
B . e LIRS * ol SUSTNG 6°0186n,
;\ X} | O/EXISTING PLASTER | !‘ | 1 | VMVT/LE%[UPDLSAS}?‘@L?'L
= b e L. | - B FT’T:LL FINISH
’ 1 = FACIA - }{z,} 1~ : ik
: X {(E)TUBE‘*“* ; . . s - l ! s N . .
1 FRAME | He" X %" TP. & 3% x 20GA ; Cop ) BLOCKING
X . MTL. STUDS @ B @4’'—0” O.C.
| — 16"0.C. MAX. | o
| Z | o OP & BOTTOM FLANGES | e < METAL FINISH
Brs e gk — | | e
| LAT . ~1/4" DIA. TEK SCREWS @ | e
B | B TYP. 14” MAX. 0.C. (rgm 4) j ZLfClélN%c
2—3567"¢> EXPANSION : T EA. STUDS TO BM. FLANGE CANOPY ~ —0" 0.C.
ANCHOR BOLT N "‘“‘ v — A FRAMING ABOVE } | — / | ]
- - ~ ALL MTL. FRAME
FIN. GRD, o - W ru / ATTACHMENTS ARE
v b - LaNOPY | e D / ﬂ #8 SCREWS UN.O.
| I / | OVERHANG LINE ; - @\
, | SIS = S : ‘ —
| | "SCALEﬁ C6 X 12.5 @ 1 | B | Y 7
PATI O FENCE | Yo e gy 8 SCALE :6"=1-0"| 6 SCALE 6"=1-0"| 4 | & NV WING WALL PLAN SCALE :1%" = 1-0" (| 1
iy s ~ _, J
ALL MTL. FRAME 8 I ™
. ATTACHMENTS ARE 2 V' { —z — Lt 150" | -@4'—0" 0.C.
6"H. X 1{’0 METAL DECKING | #8 SCREWS U.N.O. \ ‘ $’ X_‘ ‘
| O/ATTACHMENT CHANNEL , ____
VI : O;EXIST}NG PLASTER | RECESSED ™\ __ A | ALL MTL. FRAME ‘/\ N |
, | DOWN LIGHT ATTACHMENTS ARE |
. 6 n | a #8 SCREWS U.N.O. — /o
| " o ° - METAL FINISH
. A-3 @3‘%“ X 20GA @ 2470.C. | 6" X 20GA. @ w / ‘o
4L W/ 3 #10 EA. END w 2470.C. ,
N B CANOPY | 30" "HILTI” KB~TZ
{ , 2 SLOP NG | EXPANSION BOLT
N / ’ E. 1" J d TOTAL 4-%"0
\| ] ) (ESR#1917)
— ~ 7 bz B SEALANT (TYP.
¢ | ~ —_:"A;cifiA < REARFOYER PATIO ( )—\ . ,
' | J | 44 @ 16” 0.C.
/\ / / EXT. SLAB |
’ | ‘ — . . A 4
NG '\ < g N
i i : : . = A
N\ recessep 4 A g *
DOWN LIGHT —_ % W
3%" x 20GA. a N\ g
: "X W ALL MTL. FRAME :
@; 16"0.C. SEALANT ( %" X %" ) ATTACHMENTS ARE
w ) #8 SCREWS U.N.O.
3" SEALANT ( )é” X }é” ) ﬂ 'dé'-":‘é';.:“iuj‘}'(~ ,, fe el Ca . s " 2 SET IN EPOXY ) ; / 2 #4BAR CONT
e B b e T TYP. |
AN #10 SCREWS EA. (TYP) S R o I IR () \W
(E) MTL. STUDS WALL (18GA MIN.) | ) |
: : — - ’ - ‘ =~ 15 ~ ; A“ A
Y, - ‘ ~ ‘ SCALE . <=.. SCALE 6" = 1'-0" SCALE 6" = 1'-0" 1/ w WLl <L ‘ \ SCALE : "k 2
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